
List of CEO, All Officers and Employees Who Lobby and their positions with the 
organization.

Name Position Email Address

Barbara L. Meaney Principal barb@triadvocates.com

Lauren King Senior Public Affairs Advisor lauren@triadvocates.com

Julie Rees Principal julie@triadvocates.com

Freddy Soto Public Affairs Advisor freddy@triadvocates.com

Robert Baransaka Public Affairs Coordinator robert@triadvocates.com

Richard Travis Principal richard@triadvocates.com

John B. Kelly Principal john@triadvocates.com

Roxanna Pitones Public Affairs Advisor roxanna@triadvocates.com

List of Persons By Whom This Lobbyist Is Compensated to Lobby and On 
Whose Behalf Lobbying is Performed

Name Client/Business Name Street Address Email Address

Connor Larr Ulysses Development 
Group

210 University Blvd., 
Suite 460
Denver, CO, 80206

connor.larr@ulyssesdeve
lopment.com

Jeff Haisley Ernst & Young 5 Times Square
New York, NY, 10036

jeffery.haisley@ey.com

Dan Kroetz Commonwealth 
Companies

7447 University Ave., 
Suite 210 
Middleton, WI, 53562

d.kroetz@commonwealth
co.net

Webb Cochran Tenet Healthcare 1445 ROSS AVENUE
Dallas, TX, 75202

outsourcing@aristotle.co
m

Michelle Bolton Intel Corp. 4500 S Dobson Rd OC2-
151
Chandler, AZ, 85248

Michelle.bolton@intel.co
m

Erich Schwenker Cardinal Capital 
Management

901 S 70th Street
West Allis, WI, 53214

eschwenker@astarusa.c
om

Lupe Valdez Union Pacific Railroad 600 Broadway St. Suite 
500
Kansas City, MO, 64105

lcvaldez@up.com

Triadvocates LLC
(602) 761-2760

40 N Central Ave Suite 1980
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4424
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Tamika Simmons Covetrus 7 Custom House Street, 
Suite 5
Portland , ME, 04101

Tamika.Simmons@covet
rus.com

Tomas Leon Equality Health 
Foundation

2 NORTH CENTRAL 
AVENUE, SUITE 475
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

tleon@equalityhealthfoun
dation.org

John Heath Turo 830 Hartford Ave. 
San Jose, CA, 95125

john.heath@turo.com

Matt Clark Verizon 800 Main Street, Suite 
306
Belmar, NJ, 07719

Matt.clark@verizon.com

David Stone AZCOPS 333 W. Fort Lowell Rd. 
Tucson, AZ, 85705

jparks@azcops.org

Kuhl Brown Mercy Housing Mountain 
Plains

1600 Broadway, Suite 
2000
Denver, CO, 80202

Kuhl.Brown@mercyhousi
ng.org

Jim Wall Microsoft 60 East Rio Salado 
Parkway, 12th Floor
Tempe, AZ, 85281

Jimwall@microsoft.com

TYPED NAME: Jennifer Casselman EMAIL: jennifer@triadvocates.com

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: (1) I am submitting this lobbying registration form on behalf of the entity named on form; (2) I 
am duly authorized to submit the names of the individual lobbyist(s) named in this registration on behalf 
of the entity; (3) all of the information provided in the lobbying registration form filed on behalf of and 
authorized by the entity is true and correct to the best of my knowledge; and (4) by typing my name 
below I acknowledge that such action constitutes the legal equivalent of my signature and by typing my 
name I hereby waive any requirement that this form be notarized in order to be legally enforceable.
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